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Florida Tech (2-2) -vs- Embry-Riddle (7-0)
2/10/1998 at Jackie Robinson BP

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kevin Hawkins (1-0)
Loss: Ron Patrick (0-1)
HBP: Jeremy Poleyn, Mike Magee
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 48   
Game notes:

ERAU picks up win #7 of the season on a safety squeeze bunt in the bottom
of the 10th over Florida Tech. Freshman RHP Kevin Hawkins picked up his
first collegiate victory with one shutout inning of relief.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Florida Tech 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 11 5
Embry-Riddle 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 13 2

Florida Tech 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brian Baird 3b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Derek Wolske ss 3 0 1 2 1 2 0
Matt Ioder lf 4 0 2 0 1 1 2
Kevin Milford 1b 5 1 2 3 0 0 2
Zach Lush c 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Grady Ollis cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Chris Brannen dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joe Coffey rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Bryan Naylor 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Jeremy Poleyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ron Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 6 11 5 3 12 7

2B: Brian Baird (1); Matt Ioder (1); Chris Brannen (1)
HR: Kevin Milford (1)
SH: Derek Wolske (1)
HBP: Brian Baird (1)
E: Brian Baird (1); Derek Wolske (2); Bryan Naylor (1); Jeremy
Poleyn (1)

Embry-Riddle 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Greg Coleman cf/2b 6 4 3 0 0 0 0
Bryan Carter rf 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
Andy Touchet 2b/3b 6 1 2 2 0 1 2
Daniel Calverley c 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Nick Malone pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnny Yuzzolin dh 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
David Travis lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Martin 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 6
Jeb Green 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Justin Barton pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Kindell ss 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
Luis Nesmith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kris Parrish p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Magee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 7 13 5 4 4 11

2B: Bryan Carter (1)
SH: Eric Kindell (1)
SB: Luke Martin (1)
HBP: Bryan Carter (1)
PO: Justin Barton (1); Eric Kindell (1)
E: Daniel Calverley (1); Luke Martin (1)

Florida Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeremy Poleyn 4.0 6 5 4 2 0 1 1 1 0 20 23 4 6 —
Ron Patrick (L, 0-1) 5.1 7 2 1 2 4 1 0 0 1 22 25 4 7 —
Totals 13 7 5 4 4 2 1 1 1 42 48 8 13

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luis Nesmith 5.0 6 2 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 21 22 3 3 —
Kris Parrish 1.0 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 —
Mike Magee 3.0 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 12 1 6 —
Kevin Hawkins (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 —
Totals 11 6 5 3 12 1 0 1 0 38 43 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Tech - Top of 1st FIT ERA
Baird doubled down the lf line. 0 0
Baird advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 0
Wolske struck out swinging. 0 0
Ioder walked. 0 0
Milford singled, RBI; Ioder advanced to second; Baird scored. 1 0
Lush grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Ollis struck out looking. 1 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st FIT ERA
Coleman singled to right field. 1 0
Carter grounded out to p; Coleman advanced to second. 1 0
Touchet singled to center field; Coleman advanced to third. 1 0
Calverley singled to left field, RBI; Touchet advanced to second; Coleman scored. 1 1
Yuzzolin singled to left field, RBI; Calverley advanced to second; Touchet scored. 1 2
Travis reached on an error by ss; Yuzzolin advanced to second; Calverley advanced to third. 1 2
Martin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Travis out on the play. 1 2

Florida Tech - Top of 2nd FIT ERA
Brannen fouled out to 1b. 1 2
Coffey struck out looking. 1 2
Dropped foul ball, E3. 1 2
Naylor singled to center field. 1 2
Baird singled to center field; Naylor advanced to second. 1 2
No play. 1 2
Wolske singled down the lf line, RBI; Baird advanced to second; Naylor scored, unearned. 2 2
Ioder struck out looking. 2 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd FIT ERA
Green flied out to cf. 2 2
Kindell walked. 2 2
Coleman singled to center field; Kindell advanced to second. 2 2
Kindell out at second p to ss, picked off. 2 2
Carter reached on an error by 3b; Coleman advanced to second. 2 2
Touchet grounded out to ss; Carter advanced to second; Coleman advanced to third. 2 2

Florida Tech - Top of 3rd FIT ERA
Milford grounded out to p. 2 2
Lush struck out swinging. 2 2
Ollis struck out swinging. 2 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd FIT ERA
Calverley grounded out to ss. 2 2
Yuzzolin popped up to 1b. 2 2
Travis singled to left field. 2 2
Martin popped up to lf. 2 2

Florida Tech - Top of 4th FIT ERA
Brannen grounded out to ss. 2 2
Coffey struck out swinging. 2 2
Naylor struck out looking. 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th FIT ERA
Green reached on an error by ss. 2 2
Green advanced to second on a balk. 2 2
Kindell walked. 2 2
Coleman reached on an error by p; Kindell advanced to second; Green advanced to third. 2 2
Carter hit by pitch; Coleman advanced to second; Kindell advanced to third; Green scored, unearned. 2 3
Carter advanced to second; Coleman advanced to third; Kindell scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
Touchet grounded out to 3b, RBI; Coleman scored. 2 5
Calverley grounded out to 3b. 2 5
Yuzzolin popped up to cf. 2 5

Florida Tech - Top of 5th FIT ERA
Baird popped up to cf. 2 5
Wolske struck out swinging. 2 5
Ioder doubled to right field. 2 5
Milford popped up to lf. 2 5

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th FIT ERA
Patrick to p for Poleyn. 2 5
Travis grounded out to ss. 2 5
Martin singled to left field. 2 5
Martin stole second. 2 5
Green popped up to lf. 2 5
Kindell struck out looking. 2 5

Florida Tech - Top of 6th FIT ERA
Parrish to p for Nesmith. 2 5
Lush struck out swinging. 2 5
Ollis struck out swinging. 2 5
Brannen struck out swinging. 2 5

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th FIT ERA
Coleman reached on an error by 2b. 2 5
Carter doubled; Coleman advanced to third. 2 5
Touchet popped up to 2b. 2 5
Calverley intentionally walked. 2 5
Malone pinch ran for Calverley. 2 5
Yuzzolin singled to center field, RBI; Malone advanced to second; Carter advanced to third; Coleman scored,
unearned.

2 6

Travis struck out swinging. 2 6
Martin grounded out to 2b. 2 6

Florida Tech - Top of 7th FIT ERA
Calverley to c for Malone. 2 6
Coffey singled to center field. 2 6
Naylor walked; Coffey advanced to second. 2 6
Baird singled to right field; Naylor advanced to second; Coffey advanced to third. 2 6
Magee to p for Parrish. 2 6
Wolske walked, RBI; Baird advanced to second; Naylor advanced to third; Coffey scored. 3 6
Ioder grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Wolske out on the play; Baird advanced to third; Naylor
scored.

4 6

Milford homered, 2 RBI; Baird scored. 6 6
Lush grounded out to ss. 6 6



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th FIT ERA
Green walked. 6 6
Barton pinch ran for Green. 6 6
Kindell out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Barton advanced to second. 6 6
Barton out at second p to ss, picked off. 6 6
Coleman out at first p to ss. 6 6

Florida Tech - Top of 8th FIT ERA
Coleman to 2b. 6 6
Touchet to 3b. 6 6
Barton to cf. 6 6
Ollis grounded out to c. 6 6
Brannen doubled. 6 6
Brannen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Coffey lined out to 2b. 6 6
Naylor grounded out to 2b. 6 6

Embry-Riddle - Top of 8th FIT ERA
Carter singled to left field. 6 6
Carter advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 6
Touchet struck out swinging, bunt. 6 6
Calverley struck out looking. 6 6
Yuzzolin grounded out to ss. 6 6

Florida Tech - Top of 9th FIT ERA
Baird hit by pitch. 6 6
Wolske grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt; Baird advanced to second. 6 6
Ioder singled to right field; Baird advanced to third. 6 6
Milford grounded into double play ss to 1b; Ioder out on the play. 6 6

Embry-Riddle - Top of 9th FIT ERA
Travis grounded out to 3b. 6 6
Martin flied out to lf. 6 6
Barton grounded out to p, bunt. 6 6

Florida Tech - Top of 10th FIT ERA
Hawkins to p for M. Magee. 6 6
Lush grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 6
Ollis flied out to cf. 6 6
Brannen flied out to lf. 6 6

Embry-Riddle - Top of 10th FIT ERA
Kindell flied out to cf. 6 6
Coleman singled. 6 6
Carter singled; Coleman advanced to third. 6 6
Touchet singled, bunt, RBI; Carter advanced to second; Coleman scored. 6 7


